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SECTION I 

Updated 03/11/2024 
A.  PERSONAL DATA 
 

Name & Credentials
  

Liz Greene, DNP, APRN, PMHNP-BC 

Rank and Title  Assistant Professor, Clinical, Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse 
Practitioner 

Contact Information   

Phone  BHIDC: 801-581-4697 

E-mail  liz.greene@nurs.utah.edu 

 
B. EDUCATION  
 

1. Year Degree Institution (Area of Study/Specialization) 

2023 
 
2018 

Certificate 
 
DNP 

Neuroscience Education Institute (Master Psychopharmacology 
Program) 
University of Utah (Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner) 

2015 BSN Western Governors University (Nursing) 

2011 ASN Weber State University (Nursing) 

   

   
2. Licensure / Certification   
    2018-Present 

2018-Present 
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (Utah) 
APRN Controlled Substance (Utah) 

    2018-Present ANCC-Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner-Board Certification 
    2008-Present 
    2011-2021 
    2015, 2017 
    2015-2017 
    2010-2012 

Basic Life Support 
Registered Nurse (Utah)  
Institute for Healthcare Improvement: Quality and Safety Certification 
Registered Nurse (California) 
Licensed Practical Nurse (Utah) 
 

 
C.  EMPLOYMENT / PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
      

Dates 
4/23-Present 

 
10/22-Present 

Position and Institution 
Development Coordinator, The Behavioral Health Innovation and Dissemination 
Center, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at The Behavioral 
Health Innovation and Dissemination Center, Salt Lake City, Utah 

5/21-Present 
 

8/20-Present 

Assistant Professor, Clinical, College of Nursing, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, 
Utah 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Center for Human Potential, Salt Lake 
City, Utah 

6/21-10/22 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at Impact Mental 
Health, Murray, Utah 

5/21-6/21 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at Urban Indian 
Center, Salt Lake City, Utah 

7/18-4/21 
5/16-7/18 

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Davis Behavioral Health, Layton, Utah 
Graduate Assistant/Behavioral Health Nurse, University of Utah, South Jordan 
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5/17-4/18 

 
5/17-4/18 

 
2/17-2/18 

 
5/16-5/17 

 
4/17-11/17 

 
2/17-4/17 

 
9/16-10/16 

 
5/16-9/16 

 
7/15-5/16 

 
6/11-8/15 
6/11-8/15 
7/10-6/11 

Health Center, South Jordan, Utah 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Resident, Waterfall Canyon Academy, 
Ogden, Utah 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Resident, Family Counseling Center, 
Murray, Utah 
Graduate Assistant/Behavioral Health Nurse, University of Utah, Downtown 
Women’s Clinic, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner DNP-Student, Family Counseling 
Center, Murray, Utah 
DBT Skills Group Therapy Clinical Experience, DNP-Student, DBT Network of Utah, 
West Jordan, Utah 
Mindfulness-based CBT Perinatal Telehealth Group Cofacilitator, University of Utah, 
College of Nursing, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Grief Group Cofacilitator, University of Utah, College of Nursing, Caring 
Connections, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Living with Intention, Drug and Alcohol Recovery Group Therapy Clinical 
Experience, DNP-Student, Family Counseling Center, Murray, Utah 
Graduate Assistant/Advice Nurse, University of Utah, Sutter Physician Services, 
West Valley, Utah 
Director of Nursing, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah 
Suicide Prevention Facility Educator, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah 
Licensed Practical Nurse, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah 
 

  

D. HONORS, RECOGNITIONS & AWARDS 
 

Year Recognition Received From 

2018 Outstanding Doctor of Nursing Practice 
Student Award 

University of Utah, College of 
Nursing 

2018 College of Nursing Convocation DNP Graduate 
Speaker 

University of Utah, College of 
Nursing 

2015-2018 
 
2015 

Graduate Assistantship Award 
 
5-Years of Committed Service Award 

University of Utah, College of 
Nursing 
Logan River Academy 

   

 
E.  PUBLICATIONS & EDITORIAL EXPERIENCE 
 

1. Papers, Monographs and Reports 

#Greene, L. (2018). Development and dissemination of a telemental health startup toolkit. EHSL Digital 

Publishing and Collections. Spencer S. Eccles Health Sciences Library, University of Utah. 

https://collections.lib.utah.edu/ark:/87278/s6jd93h0  

 

 
2. Manuscript & Abstract Reviews 
 
Years  Journal 
2021-Present American Nurse Journal 

 
 
F. PRESENTATIONS 
 

1. Peer-Reviewed Presentations 
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Dates Title, Sponsor Location 

12/23 Franklin, B. Asuquo, S., Vinal, S. & Greene, L (2023). Essential 
support skills for engaging and assisting caregivers. Invited 
presentation at the 2nd annual Family Caregiver Forum, United 
for Those Who Care: Caregiver and Clinician Mental Health 
Forum. 

Salt Lake City, UT 
 
 
 

 
2. Invited Speeches / Lectures / Demonstrations 

 
Dates Title, Sponsor Location 
 9/20 
 
 
10/19 
 
 
 
 1/18 
 
 
 3/15 

Non-psychiatric Causes of Abnormal Behavior. Davis County 
Police CIT Training, Bountiful Police Department 
 
Mental Health and the PMHNP Role. 8-9 grade health class 
lecture series, Sand Ridge Junior High School, Weber School 
District 
 
Telemental Health Startup Toolkit. DNP scholarly project 
presentation, University of Utah, College of Nursing  
 
Supporting Health and Wellness. Parent/Guardian weekend 
seminar, Logan River Academy 

Bountiful, UT 
 
 
Roy, UT 
 
 
 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 
 
Logan, UT 

 
3. Posters 

 
Dates Title, Sponsor Location 
4/18 Development and Dissemination of a Telemental Health Startup 

Toolkit, University of Utah, College of Nursing 
Salt Lake City, UT 

 
 

G. FACULTY PRACTICE 
 

Dates Organization/Site Role/Activity 
10/22-Present 
 
6/21-10/22 
5/21-6/21 

The Behavioral Health Innovation and 
Dissemination Center 
Impact Mental Health 
Urban Indian Center 

Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner 
 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner 
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner 

 
 H.  PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS & SERVICE 
 

1. College of Nursing Committees 
 

Years Committee Role 
2023 
 
2022-Present 
2022-Present 
 
2021-Present 
2021-2023 
 
2017-2018 

Program Planning Committee for 2nd 
Annual Family Caregiver Forum 
DNP-PMHNP Admissions Committee 
Baccalaureate Admissions and 
Advancement Committee 
Baccalaureate Program Committee 
Student Scholarship Committee 
(Undergraduate) 
DNP-PMHNP Student-Faculty Committee 

Member and Trainee Session 
Lead 
Faculty reviewer  
Faculty member 
 
Faculty member 
Faculty member 
 
Co-Chair 
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2. Health Sciences Center Committees 
 
Years      Committee              Role 
2022-Present    Academy of Health Science Educators            Member 
       

3. Professional Organizations 
 

Years Organization (Committee) Role 
2023-Present 
2022-Present 
 
2017-2018, 
2022-Present 
2017-Present 

National League for Nursing 
American Foundation for Suicide 
Prevention 
American Psychiatric Nurses Association 
 
Neuroscience Education Institute 
 

Member 
Volunteer 
 
Member 
 
Member 

 
4. Other 

 
Years Committee Role 
2018-2021 
 

Davis Behavioral Health Suicide Prevention 
Committee 

Member 

 
I.  COMMUNITY SERVICE 
 

Dates Organization/Site Role/Activity 
9/23 
 
7/23 
 
4/23 
 
22-Present 
 
11/22 
 
9/22 
 
9/21 
 
9/17 

American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, 
Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah 
Junior League of SLC, West High School 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
University of Utah, College of Nursing, Salt 
Lake City, Utah 
University of Utah, College of Nursing, Salt 
Lake City, Utah 
Caring Connections, Grief and the Holidays, 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, 
Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, 
Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, 
Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah 

Lead Volunteer, Compassion 
Committee 
Mental Health Screener, Care 
Fair 
Volunteer Facilitator, NURS 
6310 Simulation 
Facilitator, Telehealth IPEs 
 
Volunteer, AFSP Tabling 
 
Lead Volunteer, Compassion 
Committee  
Participant 
 
Volunteer, Compassion 
Committee 

 
 

SECTION II 
 
 
J.  CURRENT & PAST AREAS OF TEACHING RESPONSIBILITY  
 

1. Courses Taught Over Past 5 Years (Indicate role: single instructor; lead teacher; team member, 
discussion leader, etc.) 
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Year Course No. Title Credit 

Hrs. 
Number Role 

FALL 
2023 
2023 
 
SUMMER 
2023 
2023 
 
SPRING 
2023 
2023 
 
FALL 
2022 
2022 
 
SUMMER 
2022 
2022 
 
SPRING 
2022 
 
FALL 
2021 
2021 
 
2021 
 
SUMMER 
2021 
2021 
 
2021 

 
NURS 7662 
NURS 4512 
 
 
NURS 7661 
NURS 4512 
 
 
NURS 7663 
NURS 4512 
 
 
NURS 7662 
NURS 4512 
 
 
NURS 7661 
NURS 4512 
 
 
NURS 7663 
 
 
NURS 7662 
NURS 4512 
 
NURS 4530 
 
 
NURS 7661 
NURS 4512 
 
NURS 4530  

 
PMHNP Practicum II 
Population-Based Care 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum I 
Population-Based Care 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum III 
Population-Based Care 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum II 
Population-Based Care 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum I 
Population-Based Care 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum III 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum II 
Population-Based Care 
 
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing 
 
 
PMHNP Practicum I 
Population-Based Care 
 
Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing 

 
2 
3 
 
 
2 
3 
 
 
2 
3 
 
 
2 
3 
 
 
2 
3 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 
3 
 
3 
 
 
2 
3 
 
3 

 
15 
24 
 
 
12 
26 
 
 
15 
15 
 
 
15 
21 
 
 
15 
24 
 
 
16 
 
 
16 
15 
 
71 
 
 
16 
23 
 
68 
 

 
Co-Lead Instructor 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
 
Co-Lead Instructor 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
 
Co-Lead Instructor 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
 
Small Group Leader 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
 
Small Group Leader 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
 
Small Group Leader 
 
 
Small Group Leader 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
Co-Instructor 
 
 
Small Group Leader 
Mental Health 
Clinical Instructor 
Co-Instructor 

 
2. Comprehensive Revision of Existing Courses 

 
Year Course No. Title Credit 

Hrs. 
Number Role 

 2024     NURS 7663     PMHNP Practicum III                          2           12            Co-Lead Instructor 
 2023     NURS 7662     PMHNP Practicum II                           2  15       Co-Lead Instructor 
 2023     NURS 7661     PMHNP Practicum I                            2  12       Co-Lead Instructor 
 2023     NURS 7663     PMHNP Practicum III                          2  15       Co-Lead Instructor 

 


