#### **SECTION I**

Updated 03/11/2024

### A. PERSONAL DATA

Name & Credentials Liz Greene, DNP, APRN, PMHNP-BC

Rank and Title Assistant Professor, Clinical, Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse

Practitioner

**Contact Information** 

Phone BHIDC: 801-581-4697 E-mail liz.greene@nurs.utah.edu

#### **B. EDUCATION**

1. <u>Year</u>	<u>Degree</u>	Institution (Area of Study/Specialization)
2023	Certificate	Neuroscience Education Institute (Master Psychopharmacology
		Program)
2018	DNP	University of Utah (Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner)
2015	BSN	Western Governors University (Nursing)
2011	ASN	Weber State University (Nursing)

#### 2. Licensure / Certification

_	<u> Licericare / Certineation</u>	
	2018-Present	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (Utah)
	2018-Present	APRN Controlled Substance (Utah)
	2018-Present	ANCC-Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner-Board Certification
	2008-Present	Basic Life Support
	2011-2021	Registered Nurse (Utah)
	2015, 2017	Institute for Healthcare Improvement: Quality and Safety Certification
	2015-2017	Registered Nurse (California)
	2010-2012	Licensed Practical Nurse (Utah)

#### C. <u>EMPLOYMENT / PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE</u>

4/23-Present Development Coordinator, The Behavioral Health Innovation and Dissemination	
Center, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah	
10/22-Present Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at The Behavio	ıraı
Health Innovation and Dissemination Center, Salt Lake City, Utah	
5/21-Present Assistant Professor, Clinical, College of Nursing, University of Utah, Salt Lake C	ty,
Utah	
8/20-Present Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Center for Human Potential, Salt L	ake
City, Utah	
6/21-10/22 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at Impact Mental	al
Health, Murray, Utah	<b>.</b>
5/21-6/21 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, faculty practice site at Urban India	1
Center, Salt Lake City, Utah	•
•	
7/18-4/21 Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, Davis Behavioral Health, Layton, U	itan
5/16-7/18 Graduate Assistant/Behavioral Health Nurse, University of Utah, South Jordan	

	Health Center, South Jordan, Utah
5/17-4/18	Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Resident, Waterfall Canyon Academy, Ogden, Utah
5/17-4/18	Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Resident, Family Counseling Center, Murray, Utah
2/17-2/18	Graduate Assistant/Behavioral Health Nurse, University of Utah, Downtown Women's Clinic, Salt Lake City, Utah
5/16-5/17	Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner DNP-Student, Family Counseling Center, Murray, Utah
4/17-11/17	DBT Skills Group Therapy Clinical Experience, DNP-Student, DBT Network of Utah, West Jordan, Utah
2/17-4/17	Mindfulness-based CBT Perinatal Telehealth Group Cofacilitator, University of Utah, College of Nursing, Salt Lake City, Utah
9/16-10/16	Grief Group Cofacilitator, University of Utah, College of Nursing, Caring Connections, Salt Lake City, Utah
5/16-9/16	Living with Intention, Drug and Alcohol Recovery Group Therapy Clinical Experience, DNP-Student, Family Counseling Center, Murray, Utah
7/15-5/16	Graduate Assistant/Advice Nurse, University of Utah, Sutter Physician Services, West Valley, Utah
6/11-8/15	Director of Nursing, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah
6/11-8/15	Suicide Prevention Facility Educator, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah
7/10-6/11	Licensed Practical Nurse, Logan River Academy, Logan, Utah

#### D. HONORS, RECOGNITIONS & AWARDS

<u>Year</u>	Recognition	Received From
2018	Outstanding Doctor of Nursing Practice	University of Utah, College of
	Student Award	Nursing
2018	College of Nursing Convocation DNP Graduate	University of Utah, College of
	Speaker	Nursing
2015-2018	Graduate Assistantship Award	University of Utah, College of
	·	Nursing
2015	5-Years of Committed Service Award	Logan River Academy

#### E. PUBLICATIONS & EDITORIAL EXPERIENCE

#### 1. Papers, Monographs and Reports

#Greene, L. (2018). Development and dissemination of a telemental health startup toolkit. *EHSL Digital Publishing and Collections*. Spencer S. Eccles Health Sciences Library, University of Utah. https://collections.lib.utah.edu/ark:/87278/s6jd93h0

#### 2. Manuscript & Abstract Reviews

Years Journal

2021-Present American Nurse Journal

#### F. PRESENTATIONS

1. Peer-Reviewed Presentations

Dates
Title, Sponsor

12/23
Franklin, B. Asuquo, S., Vinal, S. & Greene, L (2023). Essential support skills for engaging and assisting caregivers. Invited presentation at the 2<sup>nd</sup> annual Family Caregiver Forum, United for Those Who Care: Caregiver and Clinician Mental Health Forum.

#### 2. Invited Speeches / Lectures / Demonstrations

<u>Dates</u> 9/20	<u>Title, Sponsor</u> Non-psychiatric Causes of Abnormal Behavior. Davis County Police CIT Training, Bountiful Police Department	<u>Location</u> Bountiful, UT
10/19	Mental Health and the PMHNP Role. 8-9 grade health class lecture series, Sand Ridge Junior High School, Weber School District	Roy, UT
1/18	Telemental Health Startup Toolkit. DNP scholarly project presentation, University of Utah, College of Nursing	Salt Lake City, UT
3/15	Supporting Health and Wellness. Parent/Guardian weekend seminar, Logan River Academy	Logan, UT

#### 3. Posters

<u>Dates</u>	<u>Title, Sponsor</u>	<u>Location</u>
4/18	Development and Dissemination of a Telemental Health Startup	Salt Lake City, UT
	Toolkit, University of Utah, College of Nursing	•

#### **G. FACULTY PRACTICE**

<u>Dates</u>	Organization/Site	Role/Activity
10/22-Present	The Behavioral Health Innovation and	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner
	Dissemination Center	
6/21-10/22	Impact Mental Health	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner
5/21-6/21	Urban Indian Center	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner

#### H. PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS & SERVICE

#### 1. College of Nursing Committees

<u>Years</u>	<u>Committee</u>	Role Role
2023	Program Planning Committee for 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Member and Trainee Session
	Annual Family Caregiver Forum	Lead
2022-Present	<b>DNP-PMHNP Admissions Committee</b>	Faculty reviewer
2022-Present	Baccalaureate Admissions and	Faculty member
	Advancement Committee	
2021-Present	Baccalaureate Program Committee	Faculty member
2021-2023	Student Scholarship Committee	Faculty member
	(Undergraduate)	
2017-2018	DNP-PMHNP Student-Faculty Committee	Co-Chair

#### 2. <u>Health Sciences Center Committees</u>

<u>Years</u>	<u>Committee</u>	Role
2022-Present	Academy of Health Science Educators	Member

#### 3. Professional Organizations

<u>Years</u>	Organization (Committee)	<u>Role</u>
2023-Present	National League for Nursing	Member
2022-Present	American Foundation for Suicide	Volunteer
	Prevention	
2017-2018,	American Psychiatric Nurses Association	Member
2022-Present		
2017-Present	Neuroscience Education Institute	Member

#### 4. Other

<u>Years</u>	<u>Committee</u>	<u>Role</u>
2018-2021	Davis Behavioral Health Suicide Prevention	Member
	Committee	

#### I. COMMUNITY SERVICE

<u>Dates</u>	Organization/Site	Role/Activity
9/23	American Foundation for Suicide Prevention,	Lead Volunteer, Compassion
	Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah	Committee
7/23	Junior League of SLC, West High School	Mental Health Screener, Care
	Salt Lake City, Utah	Fair
4/23	University of Utah, College of Nursing, Salt	Volunteer Facilitator, NURS
	Lake City, Utah	6310 Simulation
22-Present	University of Utah, College of Nursing, Salt	Facilitator, Telehealth IPEs
	Lake City, Utah	
11/22	Caring Connections, Grief and the Holidays,	Volunteer, AFSP Tabling
	Salt Lake City, Utah	
9/22	American Foundation for Suicide Prevention,	Lead Volunteer, Compassion
	Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah	Committee
9/21	American Foundation for Suicide Prevention,	Participant
	Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah	
9/17	American Foundation for Suicide Prevention,	Volunteer, Compassion
	Out of Darkness Walk, Salt Lake City, Utah	Committee

#### **SECTION II**

### J. CURRENT & PAST AREAS OF TEACHING RESPONSIBILITY

1. Courses Taught Over Past 5 Years (Indicate role: single instructor; lead teacher; team member, discussion leader, etc.)

<u>Year</u>	Course No.	<u>Title</u>	Credit Hrs.	Number	Role
FALL 2023 2023	NURS 7662 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum II Population-Based Care	2 3	15 24	Co-Lead Instructor Mental Health Clinical Instructor
SUMMER 2023 2023	NURS 7661 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum I Population-Based Care	2 3	12 26	Co-Lead Instructor Mental Health Clinical Instructor
SPRING 2023 2023	NURS 7663 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum III Population-Based Care	2 3	15 15	Co-Lead Instructor Mental Health Clinical Instructor
FALL 2022 2022	NURS 7662 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum II Population-Based Care	2 3	15 21	Small Group Leader Mental Health Clinical Instructor
SUMMER 2022 2022	NURS 7661 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum I Population-Based Care	2 3	15 24	Small Group Leader Mental Health Clinical Instructor
SPRING 2022	NURS 7663	PMHNP Practicum III	2	16	Small Group Leader
FALL 2021 2021	NURS 7662 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum II Population-Based Care	2 3	16 15	Small Group Leader Mental Health Clinical Instructor
2021	NURS 4530	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	3	71	Co-Instructor
SUMMER 2021 2021	NURS 7661 NURS 4512	PMHNP Practicum I Population-Based Care	2 3	16 23	Small Group Leader Mental Health Clinical Instructor
2021	NURS 4530	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing	3	68	Co-Instructor

### 2. Comprehensive Revision of Existing Courses

<u>Year</u>	Course No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Credit</u> Hrs.	Number	Role
		ļ	<u>1113.</u>		
2024	NURS 7663	PMHNP Practicum III	2	12	Co-Lead Instructor
2023	NURS 7662	PMHNP Practicum II	2	15	Co-Lead Instructor
2023	NURS 7661	PMHNP Practicum I	2	12	Co-Lead Instructor
2023	NURS 7663	PMHNP Practicum III	2	15	Co-Lead Instructor